
Shared Services Canada                                                                         Solicitation #: R000082647 
Services partagés Canada       

 

Page 1 of - de 2 
 
 

RETURN BIDS TO : 
 
RETOURNER LES  
SOUMISSIONS À:    
 
Shared Services Canada 
krys.pikula@ssc-spc.gc.ca 
 
 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 
AMENDMENT 001 

DEMANDE DE PROPOSITION 
AEMENDEMENT 001 
 

Proposal To: Shared Services Canada 
We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in  
right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and  
conditions set out herein, referred to herein or  
attached hereto, the goods, services, and construction 
 listed herein and on any attached sheets at the 
 price(s) set out thereof. 
 

 

Comments - Commentaires      
 
This document contains a Security 
Requirement 
 
 
Vendor/Firm Name and address 
Raison sociale et adresse du 
fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
 
 
 
Issuing Office – Bureau de distribution 

Shared Services Canada 
180 Kent Street 
Ottawa, ON   K1G 4A8 

Title – Sujet 

Warehouse, Distribution and Shipping Services 

 
Solicitation No. – N° de l’invitation 
R000082647 

Date 
April 11, 2023 

Client Reference No. – N° référence du client 
R82647 

GETS Reference No. – N° de reference de SEAG 
n/a 

File No. – N° de dossier 
 

CCC No. / N° CCC  -  FMS No. / 
N° VME 

Closing Date and Time / Date et heure de 

clôture 

at – à     14:00  
on – le   April 21, 2023 

Time Zone 
Fuseau horaire 
Eastern 
Standard Time   
EDT  

F.O.B.  -  F.A.B. 

Plant-Usine:         Destination:        Other-Autre:  

Address Inquiries to : - Adresser toutes 
questions à: 
Krys Pikula 

Buyer Id – Id de 
l’acheteur 
C38 

Telephone No. – N° de téléphone : 

613-668-2207 

FAX No. – N° de 
FAX 
 

Destination – of Goods, Services, and Construction: 
Destination – des biens, services et construction : 

 
See Herein 

 
Delivery required - Livraison exigée 

See Herein 
Delivered Offered – 
Livraison proposée 

Vendor/firm Name and address 
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Facsimile No. – N° de télécopieur 
Telephone No. – N° de téléphone 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf 
of Vendor/firm  
(type or print)- 
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du 
fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères 
d’imprimerie) 
 
 
 
 
 
Signature                                                                                   
Date                      

 

  



Shared Services Canada                                                                         Solicitation #: R000082647 
Services partagés Canada       

 

Page 2 of - de 2 
 
 

This Amendment No. 001 is issued to: 

• extend the bid closing date to April 21, 2023; 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 
 
On Page 1 of the RFP, Closing Date and Time: 

Delete the following: 

April 14, 2023 at 14:00 

Insert the following: 

April 21, 2023 at 14:00 

 

 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 

 


